Rushmere St. Andrew Lawn Cemetery

SCHEDULE OF FEES
Effective from 1st January 2024

This table of fees should be used in association with the Regulations August 2022 made by
Rushmere St. Andrew Parish Council acting as The Burial Authority.

The indicated non-resident fee is payable when a non-resident of the civil Parish of Rushmere St.
Andrew is interred. A resident is a person who, at the time of death, is or was an inhabitant of
Rushmere St. Andrew. For a stillborn child the fees will be charged according to the residence of
the parent(s). Resident fees will apply for the burial of a non-resident in a grave for which the
rights of burial were previously secured and used for a resident of Rushmere St. Andrew.

1 BURIAL FEES

1.1 Public Graves Interment (for which no exclusive rights of burial RESIDENT | NON-
will be granted, see also Regulation 13). RESIDENT
(i) Child up to 16 years of age £0 £0
(i) Adult over 16 years of age £270 £810

1.2 Purchase of exclusive rights to a new grave burial plot.

For the exclusive right of burial (adult or child) in a lawn garden grave space | £500 £2000
for a period of 100 years (see Regulation 2).

1.3 Interment fees per interment in a new or reopened grave.

(i) Child up to 16 years of age £0 £0

(i) Adult over 16 years of age £370 £1480

Note: Where the interment of two or more bodies takes place at the same time in the same grave
then an appropriate interment fee will be charged for the first (adult) body and 50% of that fee for
each other body.

1.4 Interment of cremated remains in a grave space.

For each interment of the cremated remains (adult) in an existing grave space £90 £360
for which an exclusive right of burial had been granted.

2 URN BURIAL OF CREMATED REMAINS

Urn burial plots are assigned by the Burial Authority for this purpose.
2.1 Purchase exclusive rights to a new urn burial plot.

For the exclusive right of burial of cremated remains (adult) in a lawn garden £420 | £1680
urn burial plot for a period of 100 years (see Regulation 2).

2.2 Interment of cremated remains in an urn burial plot.

For each interment of the cremated remains (adult) in a new urn burial plot for | £170 | £680
which an exclusive right of burial had been granted.
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3 LOOSE BURIAL OF CREMATED REMAINS

Placement of loose ashes in a pre-designated area within the Lawn Cemetery
for which no exclusive rights of burial are required and no memorial headstone
is permitted. NOTE: Formal registration in the Register of Burials is, however,
required and ashes cannot be placed or scattered on the surface of the ground
(under the turf is the normal method).

£90 £270

4 MEMORIAL & MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

4.1 For theright to erect or place;

() A headstone or cross on a grave space with inscription. | £160 £480
(see Regulation 15).

(i) A memorial on an urn burial plot with inscription (see Regulation 16). £115 £460

4.2 Miscellaneous charges;

(i) Certificate of burial. £40 £40
(i) Registering transfer of Deed of Grant. £40 £40
(i) Exhumation — Local administration fee £280 £280
NON-
RESIDENT RESIDENT

S Stannard. Clerk to the Parish Council

K Brazier, Registrar to the Burial Authority

CONTACTS:

Applications for Burials, Memorials and enquiries relating to interments, headstones etc
should be addressed to:-

The Registrar, Kevin Brazier, 6 Digby Road, Ipswich, IP4 3ND
Tel: 07831 201554

Remittances to be made via bank transfer to:-

Sort code 20-44-51 A/C No. 40769673 quoting the surname of the deceased as a reference and
sending an email to sylvia.stannard@rushmere-st-andrew.org.uk confirming that a transfer has
been initiated.

If remittance via bank transfer is not possible remittance cheques can be sent to:-

Mrs S Stannard, Assistant Clerk, Rushmere St Andrew Parish Council, Tower Hall, 5 Broadlands
Way, Rushmere St Andrew, Ipswich, IP4 5SU.

Tel: 01473 711509

General enquiries relating to the Lawn Cemetery and Regulations may also be made to:-
Mr P Massey, Clerk. Email:clerk@rushmere-st-andrew.org.uk Tel: 01473 711509

Mrs S Stannard, Assistant Clerk.  Email:assistantclerk@rushmere-st-andrew.org.uk

Rushmere St Andrew Parish Council, Tower Hall, 5 Broadlands Way, Rushmere St Andrew, IP4 55U
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